
IHCP bulletin 
INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS       BT201733    MAY 25, 2017 

 

Page 1 of 1 

  

 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com.  

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION 

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584. 

QUESTIONS?  SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and white 

and without graphics, is available for your convenience. 

TO PRINT 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, 

subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or 

on the pages of indianamedicaid.com. 

Rehabilitation facilities enrolled with specialty 040 – 
Rehabilitation Facility must bill institutional UB-04 
claims  
Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) provider bulletin BT201624, published 

May 5, 2016, stated that providers enrolled as provider type 04 – Rehabilitation 

Facility with a specialty of 040 –  Rehabilitation Facility must bill professional  

CMS-1500 claims or 837P transactions. This information was incorrect. 

Providers enrolled as provider type 04 with specialty 040 must bill institutional  

UB-04 claims or 837I electronic transactions to comply with correct billing 

guidelines. Billing on the correct claim type is required by CoreMMIS for 

reimbursement of services rendered.  

This same bulletin stated that rehabilitation facilities enrolled with a specialty of 

041 – Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility (CORF) should bill 

professional CMS-1500 claims or 837P electronic transactions. This guidance is 

correct for facilities enrolled as provider type 04 with specialty 041.  
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